## 503115325 12/24/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3161933

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHUAN-HSIEN CHENG	12/19/2014
CHUN-JEN CHEN	12/19/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chiun Mai Communication Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	s: No. 4, Minsheng St., Tu-Cheng Dist.		
City:	New Taipei		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14582390	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)456-2836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7135713400

**Email:** eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com,eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,sbp@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BELL

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET, FIFTY-THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US53492

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. BELL

SIGNATURE: /Michael J. Bell/

DATE SIGNED: 12/24/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=US53492141219ASM#page1.tif source=US53492141219ASM#page2.tif

PATENT 503115325 REEL: 034583 FRAME: 0006

Attorney Docket No.: US53492

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.			
	CHUAN-HSIEN CHENG	, residing at	Tu-Cheng, New Taipei, Taiwan
2.			
	CHUN-JEN CHEN	, residing at	Tu-Cheng, New Taipei, Taiwan
3.			
		, residing at	
4,			
		_, residing at	
5.			
		_, residing at	
6.			
	***************************************	_, residing at	
7.			
	***************************************	_, residing at	
8.			
	***************************************	_, residing at	
hereby sel	Wel accion(e) and transfer(e)	mto: CHIIIN MA	I COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC. having
*			heng Dist., New Taipei City 236, Taiwan, R.O.C
	•	•	d interest for the United States of America as define
	•		tions including any and all divisions, continuations
			atents, known as EXTERNAL SOUND BOX
			TRONIC DEVICE for which the undersigned
ARCHO APIGA	ENGLISH NECTON DES TO LESS ()	CRIVERS CREARS ESPERANCE	THOM. DETICE IN MISCE OF BRIDESSELV
[ ] pre	eviously executed Ser. No	and	filing date of
[X] is exe	cuting concurrently herewith		

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

> **PATENT** REEL: 034583 FRAME: 0007

Attorney Docket No.: US53492

1,	CHVAN-HSIEN CHENG CHUAN-HSIEN CHENG	$\frac{2014/12/19}{\text{Date}}$
2.	<u>CHUN-JEN CHEN</u> chun-jen chen	2014/12/19 Date
3.		Date
4.		Date
5.		Date
6.		Date
7.		Date
8.		Date
9,		Date

2